ISO/IEC 17025 / ANSI/NCSLI Z540.3 Accredited
Morehouse Instrument Company, Inc.
1742 Sixth Ave., York, PA 17403-2675 USA
P: (717) 843-0081
F: (717) 846-4193
PG-5901

Quick Change Adapters for
Force Tension Calibration
(PG-5901)
Standard sizes of Quick-Change Tension Adapter systems were designed to fit in the standard configuration of
Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machines. However, the system is completely customizable and Quick-Change
Tension Adapter system can be manufactured with different sizes to fit in any existing machines on the market.
Moreover, upon special requirements by users, the length of Tension Rods can be modified for enlarged machines.
Table 1 contains the most common standard sizes of Tension Members manufactured by Morehouse. The table
includes the standard sizes for each Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM), as well as the Tension
Members that might be ordered for higher capacity machines (e.g. 12 KLBF Tension Members installed on a
60,000 KLBF calibrating machine based on user’s preferences). Upon ordering a Quick-Change Tension Adapter
system, Morehouse Sales team should be consulted to ensure collecting the right information for modifying and
customizing the system. Figure 3 displays a set of 120 KLBF Tension Members.
Table 1: Common Tension Members for Quick-Change Tension Adapters System
Tension Member Part No. Capacity To be Used with
TMA-12-4.0-1.000 12,000 LBF 12 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-12-4.0-1.000 12,000 LBF 30 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-30-4.5-1.000 30,000 LBF 30 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-30-5.0-1.188 30,000 LBF 60 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-30-6.0-1.563 30,000 LBF 100 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-60-5.5-1.188 60,000 LBF 60 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-60-6.5-1.563 60,000 LBF 100 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-120-7.5-1.563 120,000 LBF 100 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
TMA-120-7.5-2.063 120,000 LBF 150 KLBF Morehouse Universal Calibrating Machine (UCM)
Figure 3: Set of 120,000 LBF Tension Members
Morehouse Instrument Company, Inc.
1742 Sixth Ave., York, PA 17403-2675 USA
Phone: (717) 843-0081

Morehouse Instrument Company, Inc.
1742 Sixth Ave., York, PA 17403-2675 USA
Phone: (717) 843-0081
Page 12
Rev. 4/2022
Quick Change Adapters for
Force Tension Calibration
(PG-5901)
Table 3: 120,000 LBF Tension Member Adapters Value Kit
Part Number Qty. Capacity (LBF) Description
Tension Member Assembly
TMA-120-7.5-1.563 2 120,000 Includes: Tension Rod, Alignment Bushing, Retaining Ring,
Coupling Nut, Spherical Nut
Threaded Adapters
TA-120M(2-12) 2 120,000 Adapter to 2-12 UNF-2A external thread
TA-120M(1.75-12) 2 108,000 Adapter to 1.75-12 UNF-2A external thread
TA-120M(1.5-12) 2 78,000 Adapter to 1.5-12 UNF-2A external thread
TA-120M(1.25-12) 2 53,000 Adapter to 1.25-12 UNF-2A external thread
TA-120M(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2A external thread
TA-120F(1.75-12) 2 108,000 Adapter to 2-12 UNF-2B internal thread
TA-120F(1.5-12) 2 78,000 Adapter to 1.5-12 UNF-2B internal thread
TA-120F(1.25-12) 2 53,000 Adapter to 1.25-12 UNF-2B internal thread
TA-120F(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2B internal thread
Table 4: 60,000 LBF Tension Member Adapters Value Kit
Part Number Qty. Capacity (LBF) Description
Tension Member Assembly
TMA-60-5.5-1.188 2 60,000 Includes: Tension Rod, Alignment Bushing, Retaining Ring,
Coupling Nut, Spherical Nut
Threaded Adapters
TA-60M(1.5-12) 2 60,000 Adapter to 1.5-12 UNF-2A external thread
TA-60M(1.25-12) 2 53,000 Adapter to 1.25-12 UNF-2A external thread
TA-60M(1-14) 2 33,000 Adapter to 1-14 UNS-2A external thread
TA-60M(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2A external thread
TA-60F(1.25-12) 2 53,000 Adapter to 1.25-12 UNF-2B internal thread
TA-60F(1-14) 2 33,000 Adapter to 1-14 UNS-2B internal thread
TA-60F(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2B internal thread
Morehouse Instrument Company, Inc.
1742 Sixth Ave., York, PA 17403-2675 USA
Phone: (717) 843-0081
Page 13
Rev. 4/2022
Quick Change Adapters for
Force Tension Calibration
(PG-5901)
Table 5: 30,000 LBF Tension Member Adapters Value Kit
Part Number Qty. Capacity (LBF) Description
Tension Member Assembly
TMA-30-4.5-1.000 2 30,000 Includes: Tension Rod, Alignment Bushing, Retaining Ring,
Coupling Nut, Spherical Nut
Threaded Adapters
TA-30M(1.25-12) 2 30,000 Adapter to 1.25-12 UNF-2A external thread
TA-30M(1-14) 2 30,000 Adapter to 1-14 UNS-2A external thread
TA-30M(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2A external thread
TA-30M(0.5-20) 2 8,000 Adapter to 0.5-20 UNF-2A external thread
TA-30F(1-14) 2 33,000 Adapter to 1-14 UNS-2B internal thread
TA-30F(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2B internal thread
TA-30F(0.5-20) 2 8,000 Adapter to 0.5-20 UNF-2B internal thread
Table 6: 12,000 LBF Tension Member Adapters Value Kit
Part Number Qty. Capacity (LBF) Description
Tension Member Assembly
TMA-12-4.0-1.000 2 12,000 Includes: Tension Rod, Alignment Bushing, Retaining Ring,
Coupling Nut, Spherical Nut
Threaded Adapters
TA-12M(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2A External Thread
TA-12M(0.5-20) 2 8,000 Adapter to 0.5-20 UNF-2A External Thread
TA-12M(0.375-24) 2 4,000 Adapter to 0.375-24 UNF-2A External Thread
TA-12M(0.25-28) 2 1,800 Adapter to 0.25-28 UNF-2A External Thread
TA-12F(0.625-18) 2 12,000 Adapter to 0.625-18 UNF-2B Internal Thread
TA-12F(0.5-20) 2 8,000 Adapter to 0.5-20 UNF-2B Internal Thread
TA-12F(0.375-24) 2 4,000 Adapter to 0.375-24 UNF-2B Internal Thread
TA-12F(0.25-28) 2 1,800 Adapter to 0.25-28 UNF-2B Internal Thread
Morehouse Instrument Company, Inc.